EDC Financial Reports and bill payments - January 8, 2013 

8.  Discussion and possible action on the expenditure of funds for the illumination of the three 

proposed IH-35 Signature Bridges situated in Lorena.  The amount of funds proposed to be 

expended is $97,500.00 (Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no cents), $50,000 

(Fifty Thousand Dollars and no cents) of which will be expended during fiscal year 2012-2013 

with the remaining balance to be expended and split over the following 2 years, and the 

proposed purpose of the expenditures includes payment of costs related to said project,